	KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA CULTURE & TOURISM AUTHORITY	
	INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) FABRICATION OF KP FLOAT FOR 23 <sup>RD</sup> MARCH PARADE	
1.	Director General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Culture and Tourism Authority invites sealed bids under National Competitive Bidding from reputed local and national Event Management Firm having three years' relevant experience which meet the following eligibility criteria for the financial year 2021-22.	
	Terms & Condition:	
2.	Valid/renewed certificate of registration with legal/recognized professional bodies FBR (NTN, KPRA Certificates) in the case of Company SECP Certificate, Firm/Company must be active on active tax payer list.	
3.	Bidding shall be conducted through <b>Single Stage–Two Envelope</b> Bidding Procedure as per KPPRA Rules-2014. The bidders are bound to provide their complete information along with its postal as well as valid email address and phone number/s on the envelope.	
4.	Bidding documents can be obtained from the office of the undersigned during office hours on submission of written request on letterhead by depositing non-refundable of Pak Rupees one thousand (Rs.1000/-PKR). Advertisement can be also downloaded from Authority website (www.kptourism.com) and (www.kppra.gov.pk).	
5.	The bids shall reach to the Office of the undersigned on or before <b>06-12-2021 at 02:30 pm</b> . The bids shall be opened on the same day by the Procurement Committee in the presence of representatives of the bidders who chose to attend at <b>03:00 pm</b> in the Conference Hall of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Culture and Tourism Authority, bids submitted after due date & time shall not be entertained.	
6.	Pre-bid meeting shall be held on <b>25-11-2021 at 02:30 pm</b> in the conference hall of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Culture and Tourism Authority, under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (KPPRA) Procurement Rules 2014.	
7.	The bid must be accompanied with Bid Security 2% of the quoted amount in the shape of Call Deposit Receipt (CDR) in the name of in the name of the undersigned.	
8.	The undersigned may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. As per provision contained in KPPRA Rules 2014.	
	Director General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Culture and Tourism Authority Olympic Plaza, Peshawar Sports Complex, Stadium Road, Peshawar Cantt. Ph: +92 91 9211091 Fax: +92 91 9210871	